
LEADERSHIP SOUTH DAKOTA 2019 - 2020 

 SESSION 2 
Brookings, South Dakota  
October 16 - 18, 2019  
Agriculture and Manufacturing 

Wednesday October 16 
Time  Location  Activity  

9:30 AM – 
11:00 AM 

Hefty Farms – Conference 
Room 

Book Study – The Advantage – Patrick Lencioni 

11:00 AM Bus departs for EROS Data 
Center – OPTIONAL TOUR 

EROS Tour led by Tom Loveland – SD Hall of Fame Inductee 2018 
USGS EROS: A South Dakota Science Landmark 

12:30 PM Bus departs from EROS to Hefty Seeds (Bus – Sioux Valley School District – Kelly Koerlin – 651-3956) 

12:45 PM Lunches will be available at the Morton Building – see below for address. 

1:00 PM Entire Class meets at Hefty Seeds – Morton Building – 47669 252nd St.  Baltic SD  57003 
Lunch provided by Hefty Seeds (Morton Building provides best parking options – please follow 
address and park at Morton Building.  Located about 1+ miles east of Hefty Seeds Headquarters) 
Bus will transport entire class to Hefty Seeds Headquarters for tour. 

1:10 PM Tour of Hefty Seeds:  
47504 252nd St 
Darren Hefty & Danya 
Buseman 

• Info of Hefty Seed history and business as it runs today – Matt 
Thompson 

• Ag PhD Hall of Fame area 
• Seed Cleaning facility 
• Ag PhD Radio Show studio - Brian Hefty 

2:30 PM Bus departs for Boadwine Dairy – Riley Boadwine & Heidi Zwinger 

2:45 PM Tour of Boadwine Dairy 
46945 251st St.  Baltic, SD 
Heidi Zwinger & Riley 
Boadwine 

• Maternity Area 

• Milking Center 

• Historic Barn 

4:15 PM Bus departs for Hefty Seeds Morton Building – Transfer back to personal vehicles 

4:30 PM Class departs for Hampton Inn – Brookings, SD.  Check in.  (Dex Stewart) 

5:45 PM Bus departs from Hampton Inn for Cubby’s – Downtown Brookings 

Dinner 
6:30 PM 

Cubby’s - Dinner provided 
by First Bank & Trust 

Speaker – Nick Wendell ’15 – Executive Director – SD Board of Technical 
Education 

8:00 PM Bus returns to Hampton Inn 

Thursday October 17 

7:00 AM Breakfast available at Hampton Inn 

7:45 AM Walk to Daktronics – Building 6 

8:00 AM DAKTRONICS Two-minute messages – A Time When My Life Changed for the Better 

8:30 am Alumni Spotlight – Justin Goetz ’15 - Why Talking Politics, Morality, and All 
Things Impolite (Constructively) is an Exercise in Personal Growth 

9:00 AM Chamber Minute - Kelsey Doom ’16 – Brookings Chamber of Commerce 

9:30 AM Dr. Barry Dunn – President – South Dakota State University 

10:30 AM Jay Vogt – Director South Dakota Cultural Heritage Museum  

11:30 AM Al Heuton – Brookings Economic Development Corporation 

12:00 PM Lunch (provided by 
Daktronics)   

Lunch (Daktronics Cafeteria) 
(Advanced reading provided in last set of LSD Notes) 

1:00 PM DAKTRONICS 
 

History and Tour of Daktronics, Carla Gatzke 

2:30 PM Alumni Ambassador - Jennifer Johnson – Next Level Team Development 

3:30 PM Leadership Module – BELIEFS – Rick Melmer 

 



LEADERSHIP SOUTH DAKOTA 2019 - 2020 

 

4:30 PM Return to Hampton Inn 

5:30 PM Bus Departs for McCrory 
Gardens 

 Leadership SD Reception & Dinner   

5:30 PM Reception @ McCrory Gardens – Alumni invited – Reception sponsored by Brookings Chamber of 
Commerce and Convention Bureau 

6:30 PM McCrory Gardens – Dinner 
provided by Harms Oil 

Dinner 
Speaker – Angela Boersma ’19 – Owner - ID8 Architecture and Brookings 
County Commissioner – Level Up – Lessons from the Ladder 

8:00 PM Bus departs for Hampton Inn – Networking 

Friday October 18 

7:00 AM Breakfast at Hampton Inn – Drive to SDSU Foundation in personal vehicles 
815 Medary Avenue 

8:15 AM SDSU Foundation Building Welcome and Overview of SDSU Foundation – Steve Erpenbach – President 
– SDSU Foundation 

8:30 AM SDSU Foundation  
Building - 815 Medary Ave 
# 525 Box 525, Brookings, 
SD 57006 

Management Team Presentation – Molly McIntosh, Paul Briseno, Lee 
Bollock, Tim Jensen, Rachelle Norberg & Pooja Pullman 

9:30 AM Two Minute Messages: “A Time When My Life Changed for the Better” 

10:15 AM Break 

10:30 AM Guest Speaker: South Dakota United States Senator, John Thune 

11:30 AM Debrief on Leadership SD Session II – Plan for Session III in Rapid City 

12:00 PM Leadership South Dakota concludes.  Dismiss & Box Lunch… Safe Travels!  

12:30 PM BONUS ACTIVITY (OPTIONAL) Climb the Campanile  


